South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 06:00:18 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4955 (Rat #0408, Act #0586 of 1994) Joint Resolution, By D.N. Holt, J.J. Bailey, R.A. Barber, Breeland, R.C. Fulmer,
S.E. Gonzales, Harrell, J.L. Harris, Inabinett and L.S. Whipper
Similar (S 1295)
A Joint Resolution to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to transfer to the city of Charleston, an amount not to
exceed six hundred thousand dollars from monies set aside for the Patriot's Point Development authority pursuant to the
provisions of Section 51-13-860 of the 1976 Code, provide that these monies must be loaned for a period not to exceed three
years at an interest rate to be determined by the State Treasurer, with the money from this loan used by the entity exclusively
for the benefit of Spoleto Festival, USA; and to provide for the repayment of the loan.-amended title

03/22/94
04/06/94
04/06/94
04/06/94
04/07/94
04/13/94
04/13/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/14/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
04/27/94
05/02/94
05/02/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-13
Objection by Rep. Hallman, Kirsh, Wofford, Koon, Robinson, HJ-18
Objection by Rep. Sturkie & Haskins HJ-18

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-19

Special order, set for after consideration of H 3631 (Under H 5041) HJ-16
Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-23

Roll call Yeas-071 HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-36
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-75

Ratified R 408

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/94

Act No. 586

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



