## South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 06:00:18 pm

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

## H\*4955 (Rat #0408, Act #0586 of 1994) Joint Resolution, By D.N. Holt, J.J. Bailey, R.A. Barber, Breeland, R.C. Fulmer, S.E. Gonzales, Harrell, J.L. Harris, Inabinett and L.S. Whipper

Similar (S 1295) A Joint Resolution to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to transfer to the city of Charleston, an amount not to exceed six hundred thousand dollars from monies set aside for the Patriot's Point Development authority pursuant to the provisions of Section 51-13-860 of the 1976 Code, provide that these monies must be loaned for a period not to exceed three years at an interest rate to be determined by the State Treasurer, with the money from this loan used by the entity exclusively

for the benefit of Spoleto Festival, USA; and to provide for the repayment of the loanamended title	
03/22/94 Hou	se Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-13
04/06/94 Hou	se Objection by Rep. Hallman, Kirsh, Wofford, Koon, Robinson, HJ-18
04/06/94 Hou	se Objection by Rep. Sturkie & Haskins HJ-18
04/06/94 Hou	se Objection withdrawn by Rep. Haskins HJ-19
04/07/94 Hou	Se Special order, set for after consideration of H 3631 (Under H 5041) HJ-16
04/13/94 Hou	se Amended HJ-21
04/13/94 Hou	se Read second time HJ-23
04/13/94 Hou	se Roll call Yeas-071 HJ-23
04/14/94 Hou	se Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
04/14/94 Sena	Ite Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
04/20/94 Sena	te Amended SJ-16
04/20/94 Sena	te Read second time SJ-17
04/20/94 Sena	te Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
04/21/94 Sena	te Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-36
04/21/94 Hou	se Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-75
04/27/94	Ratified R 408
05/02/94	Signed By Governor
05/02/94	Effective date 05/02/94
05/10/94	Act No. 586
05/10/94	Copies available